
Por. št. č. Jazdec Spolujazdec Vozidlo Tr. REG Čas 1. Jazda Pen. 2. Jazda Pen. 3. Jazda Pen.

1 58 Kolek Jakub - Audi RS3 4 x 2:46.021 55.457 55.059 55.505

2 53 Leško Marek - Renault Megane Coupe 3 x 2:49.252 3.231 57.396 55.195 56.661 2.000

3 59 Jačišin Jakub - Mitubishi Lancer EVO IX 4 x 2:52.181 6.160 58.997 57.002 56.182

4 52 Magyar Patrik - Seat Ibiza 3 x 2:53.887 7.866 59.369 57.707 56.811

5 10 Peko Damian Peko Martin Citroën Saxo Vts 2 x 2:58.814 12.793 1:00.454 58.984 59.376

6 17 Rejta Ladislav Kosť Martin BMW f20 7 x 2:59.167 13.146 1:00.451 59.124 59.592

7 45 Olejník Ján - Citroën C2 Vts 2 x 3:00.033 14.012 1:03.164 58.369 58.500

8 56 Barborik Peter - Renault Megane 4 x 3:00.382 14.361 1:01.901 1:00.281 58.200

9 18 Hasaj Lukáš Benova Ivana BMW e46 7 x 3:01.025 15.004 1:01.673 1:00.309 59.043

10 42 Gunár Ján ml. Gunár Ján st. Citroën Saxo Vts 2 x 3:04.192 18.171 1:00.856 1:01.779 1:01.557

11 51 Horňák Lukáš - Mini Cooper 3 x 3:06.150 20.129 1:02.796 1:01.751 1:01.603

12 16 Ivan Tomáš - BMW e30 7 x 3:06.518 20.497 1:05.019 1:00.944 1:00.555

13 57 Gábriš Vladimír - Audi S3 4 x 3:07.045 21.024 1:03.610 1:01.612 1:01.823

14 31 Melich Tomáš - Honda Civic 1 x 3:07.449 21.428 1:04.127 4.000 1:01.371 2.000 1:01.951 2.000

15 54 Podolský Dušan - Renault Clio RS 3 x 3:08.088 22.067 1:04.298 2.000 1:02.666 2.000 1:01.124

16 27 Soltisz Richard - BMW e36 6 x 3:08.757 22.736 1:03.066 1:02.925 1:02.766

17 32 Terezčák Martin - VW Lupo 1 x 3:09.143 23.122 1:04.801 1:01.968 1:02.374

18 43 Kalakaj Radoslav - Honda Civic 2 x 3:09.430 23.409 1:03.366 1:02.641 1:03.423

19 38 Dobrovič Martin - Peugeot 206 2 3:10.541 24.520 1:05.195 1:03.101 1:02.245

20 25 Murín Pavol Koňaková Alexandra Lexus IS 200 6 x 3:10.998 24.977 1:04.329 2.000 1:03.745 1:02.924

21 7 Košťál Šimon Potemra Patrik Renault Twingo RS 2 x 3:13.899 27.878 1:05.827 1:03.796 1:04.276

22 29 Kováč Branislav Kováč Marek Škoda 100 L 5 x 3:14.966 28.945 1:04.598 1:04.271 1:06.097

23 49 Konečný Miroslav - Mini Cooper 3 3:15.670 29.649 1:04.878 1:05.991 1:04.801

24 26 Terezčák Milan - Lada 2105 6 x 3:15.727 29.706 1:06.656 1:05.115 1:03.956

25 11 Guľa Patrik Guľa Stanislav Peugeot 206 2 x 3:15.779 29.758 1:03.784 1:03.468 1:08.527

26 41 Pálfy Frederik - Renault Megane Coupe 2 3:16.506 30.485 1:06.309 1:04.233 1:05.964 4.000

27 1 Zavacká Kristína Kováčová Bernadett Honda Civic 1 x 3:17.526 31.505 1:04.287 1:04.288 1:08.951 2.000
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28 6 Putnocký Maxim Putnocký Matúš Suzuki Swift 2 x 3:18.352 32.331 1:06.180 1:07.436 1:04.736

29 39 Košťál Ján - Renault Twingo RS 2 x 3:18.509 32.488 1:11.010 4.000 1:04.724 2.000 1:02.775

30 9 Geroč Jakub Geroč Miroslav Peugeot 106 2 x 3:19.253 33.232 1:06.633 1:06.037 1:06.583

31 37 Fejedelem Michal - Peugeot 206 1 x 3:19.375 33.354 1:06.876 1:06.621 1:05.878

32 8 Čarný Matúš Čarný Tomáš BMW e30 6 x 3:19.674 33.653 1:08.218 1:06.296 1:05.160

33 34 Mesarčík Július Peko Martin Peugeot 106 Rally 1 x 3:20.412 34.391 1:07.225 2.000 1:05.462 1:07.725 2.000

34 40 Putnocký Matúš - Suzuki Swift 2 x 3:20.583 34.562 1:05.239 1:08.899 2.000 1:06.445 2.000

35 44 Kubacka Štefan Halčinová Iveta Honda Civic 2 x 3:21.543 35.522 1:06.210 1:08.675 2.000 1:06.658

36 46 Ondáš Ondrej - Škoda Fabia 3 x 3:21.980 35.959 1:08.929 1:06.315 1:06.736

37 35 Kreutzer Jozef - Renault Twingo 1 3:22.664 36.643 1:07.590 1:07.277 1:07.797

38 33 Piatak Ján - VW Polo 1 x 3:22.703 36.682 1:08.394 1:06.829 1:07.480

39 21 Riabec Juraj Mikuš Viliam BMW e46 7 x 3:23.818 37.797 1:16.146 1:04.128 1:03.544

40 50 Baláš František - Mini Cooper 3 3:24.277 38.256 1:08.382 1:08.240 1:07.655

41 24 Leško Martin - Lada 2105 6 3:26.177 40.156 1:10.196 1:07.626 1:08.355

42 28 Rolík Ondrej Rolíková Sabína Škoda 105 5 x 3:28.414 42.393 1:09.812 2.000 1:10.802 1:07.800

43 13 Petrušová Anna - BMW e36 6 x 3:28.501 42.480 1:10.105 1:09.409 1:08.987

44 22 Olejník Martin - BMW e39 7 x 3:29.341 43.320 1:12.979 2.000 1:07.905 1:08.457

45 5 Üvegeš Gábor Üvegeš Štefan Škoda 130 LR 5 x 3:29.974 43.953 1:11.959 2.000 1:07.778 1:10.237

46 48 Bednár Marián - Kia ProCeed 3 3:31.050 45.029 1:13.505 6.000 1:08.824 1:08.721 2.000

47 14 Kožuchová Veronika Longauer Viliam Mercedes W203 7 x 3:31.862 45.841 1:12.672 2.000 1:08.790 1:10.400

48 55 Šmihula Peter - Toyota Corrola Hybrid E 3:33.417 47.396 1:10.870 1:11.212 2.000 1:11.335

49 30 Üvegeš Štefan Urbanský Štefan Škoda 130 LR 5 x 3:33.819 47.798 1:09.487 2.000 1:08.117 1:16.215 8.000

50 2 Guľa Peter Guľa Stanislav Peugeot 206 2 x 3:37.463 51.442 1:13.428 4.000 1:10.118 1:13.917 6.000

51 23 Micheľ Tomáš Sučkova Radka BMW e46 7 3:38.788 52.767 1:16.121 4.000 1:09.536 2.000 1:13.131 2.000

52 19 Takáč Imrich Šoltés Dávid BMW e36 Compact 7 3:39.573 53.552 1:05.069 1:02.515 1:31.989 4.000

53 3 Novák Norbert Jóni Milan Mazda 2 1 x 3:44.912 58.891 1:16.914 1:15.267 1:12.731

54 12 Halčinová Iveta Kubacka Štefan Honda Civic 2 x 3:45.050 59.029 1:18.900 1:14.778 1:11.372

55 15 Kováčová Bernadett Zavacká Kristína Lada VFTS 6 x 4:02.463 1:16.442 1:08.666 1:49.970 26.000 1:03.827

56 20 Brendza Marek - BMW e46 7 4:30.049 1:44.028 1:42.356 20.000 1:10.512 1:37.181 9.000

36 Kerekeš Martin - Fiat Panda 1



Por. št. č. Jazdec Spolujazdec Vozidlo Tr. REG Čas 1. Jazda Pen. 2. Jazda Pen. 3. Jazda Pen.

1 31 Melich Tomáš - Honda Civic 1 x 3:07.449 1:04.127 4.000 1:01.371 2.000 1:01.951 2.000

2 32 Terezčák Martin - VW Lupo 1 x 3:09.143 1.694 1:04.801 1:01.968 1:02.374

3 1 Zavacká Kristína Kováčová Bernadett Honda Civic 1 x 3:17.526 10.077 1:04.287 1:04.288 1:08.951 2.000

4 37 Fejedelem Michal - Peugeot 206 1 x 3:19.375 11.926 1:06.876 1:06.621 1:05.878

5 34 Mesarčík Július Peko Martin Peugeot 106 Rally 1 x 3:20.412 12.963 1:07.225 2.000 1:05.462 1:07.725 2.000

6 35 Kreutzer Jozef - Renault Twingo 1 3:22.664 15.215 1:07.590 1:07.277 1:07.797

7 33 Piatak Ján - VW Polo 1 x 3:22.703 15.254 1:08.394 1:06.829 1:07.480

8 3 Novák Norbert Jóni Milan Mazda 2 1 x 3:44.912 37.463 1:16.914 1:15.267 1:12.731

36 Kerekeš Martin - Fiat Panda 1

Por. št. č. Jazdec Spolujazdec Vozidlo Tr. REG Čas 1. Jazda Pen. 2. Jazda Pen. 3. Jazda Pen.

1 10 Peko Damian Peko Martin Citroën Saxo Vts 2 x 2:58.814 1:00.454 58.984 59.376

2 45 Olejník Ján - Citroën C2 Vts 2 x 3:00.033 1.219 1:03.164 58.369 58.500

3 42 Gunár Ján ml. Gunár Ján st. Citroën Saxo Vts 2 x 3:04.192 5.378 1:00.856 1:01.779 1:01.557

4 43 Kalakaj Radoslav - Honda Civic 2 x 3:09.430 10.616 1:03.366 1:02.641 1:03.423

5 38 Dobrovič Martin - Peugeot 206 2 3:10.541 11.727 1:05.195 1:03.101 1:02.245

6 7 Košťál Šimon Potemra Patrik Renault Twingo RS 2 x 3:13.899 15.085 1:05.827 1:03.796 1:04.276

7 11 Guľa Patrik Guľa Stanislav Peugeot 206 2 x 3:15.779 16.965 1:03.784 1:03.468 1:08.527

8 41 Pálfy Frederik - Renault Megane Coupe 2 3:16.506 17.692 1:06.309 1:04.233 1:05.964 4.000

9 6 Putnocký Maxim Putnocký Matúš Suzuki Swift 2 x 3:18.352 19.538 1:06.180 1:07.436 1:04.736

10 39 Košťál Ján - Renault Twingo RS 2 x 3:18.509 19.695 1:11.010 4.000 1:04.724 2.000 1:02.775

11 9 Geroč Jakub Geroč Miroslav Peugeot 106 2 x 3:19.253 20.439 1:06.633 1:06.037 1:06.583

12 40 Putnocký Matúš - Suzuki Swift 2 x 3:20.583 21.769 1:05.239 1:08.899 2.000 1:06.445 2.000

13 44 Kubacka Štefan Halčinová Iveta Honda Civic 2 x 3:21.543 22.729 1:06.210 1:08.675 2.000 1:06.658

14 2 Guľa Peter Guľa Stanislav Peugeot 206 2 x 3:37.463 38.649 1:13.428 4.000 1:10.118 1:13.917 6.000

15 12 Halčinová Iveta Kubacka Štefan Honda Civic 2 x 3:45.050 46.236 1:18.900 1:14.778 1:11.372
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Por. št. č. Jazdec Spolujazdec Vozidlo Tr. REG Čas 1. Jazda Pen. 2. Jazda Pen. 3. Jazda Pen.

1 53 Leško Marek - Renault Megane Coupe 3 x 2:49.252 57.396 55.195 56.661 2.000

2 52 Magyar Patrik - Seat Ibiza 3 x 2:53.887 4.635 59.369 57.707 56.811

3 51 Horňák Lukáš - Mini Cooper 3 x 3:06.150 16.898 1:02.796 1:01.751 1:01.603

4 54 Podolský Dušan - Renault Clio RS 3 x 3:08.088 18.836 1:04.298 2.000 1:02.666 2.000 1:01.124

5 49 Konečný Miroslav - Mini Cooper 3 3:15.670 26.418 1:04.878 1:05.991 1:04.801

6 46 Ondáš Ondrej - Škoda Fabia 3 x 3:21.980 32.728 1:08.929 1:06.315 1:06.736

7 50 Baláš František - Mini Cooper 3 3:24.277 35.025 1:08.382 1:08.240 1:07.655

8 48 Bednár Marián - Kia ProCeed 3 3:31.050 41.798 1:13.505 6.000 1:08.824 1:08.721 2.000

Por. št. č. Jazdec Spolujazdec Vozidlo Tr. REG Čas 1. Jazda Pen. 2. Jazda Pen. 3. Jazda Pen.

1 58 Kolek Jakub - Audi RS3 4 x 2:46.021 55.457 55.059 55.505

2 59 Jačišin Jakub - Mitubishi Lancer EVO IX 4 x 2:52.181 6.160 58.997 57.002 56.182

3 56 Barborik Peter - Renault Megane 4 x 3:00.382 14.361 1:01.901 1:00.281 58.200

4 57 Gábriš Vladimír - Audi S3 4 x 3:07.045 21.024 1:03.610 1:01.612 1:01.823

Por. št. č. Jazdec Spolujazdec Vozidlo Tr. REG Čas 1. Jazda Pen. 2. Jazda Pen. 3. Jazda Pen.

1 29 Kováč Branislav Kováč Marek Škoda 100 L 5 x 3:14.966 1:04.598 1:04.271 1:06.097

2 28 Rolík Ondrej Rolíková Sabína Škoda 105 5 x 3:28.414 13.448 1:09.812 2.000 1:10.802 1:07.800

4 5 Üvegeš Gábor Üvegeš Štefan Škoda 130 LR 5 x 3:29.974 15.008 1:11.959 2.000 1:07.778 1:10.237

5 30 Üvegeš Štefan Urbanský Štefan Škoda 130 LR 5 x 3:33.819 18.853 1:09.487 2.000 1:08.117 1:16.215 8.000

Por. št. č. Jazdec Spolujazdec Vozidlo Tr. REG Čas 1. Jazda Pen. 2. Jazda Pen. 3. Jazda Pen.

1 27 Soltisz Richard - BMW e36 6 x 3:08.757 1:03.066 1:02.925 1:02.766

2 25 Murín Pavol Koňaková Alexandra Lexus IS 200 6 x 3:10.998 2.241 1:04.329 2.000 1:03.745 1:02.924

3 26 Terezčák Milan - Lada 2105 6 x 3:15.727 6.970 1:06.656 1:05.115 1:03.956

4 8 Čarný Matúš Čarný Tomáš BMW e30 6 x 3:19.674 10.917 1:08.218 1:06.296 1:05.160

5 24 Leško Martin - Lada 2105 6 3:26.177 17.420 1:10.196 1:07.626 1:08.355
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6 13 Petrušová Anna - BMW e36 6 x 3:28.501 19.744 1:10.105 1:09.409 1:08.987

7 15 Kováčová Bernadett Zavacká Kristína Lada VFTS 6 x 4:02.463 53.706 1:08.666 1:49.970 26.000 1:03.827

Por. št. č. Jazdec Spolujazdec Vozidlo Tr. REG Čas 1. Jazda Pen. 2. Jazda Pen. 3. Jazda Pen.

1 17 Rejta Ladislav Kosť Martin BMW f20 7 x 2:59.167 1:00.451 59.124 59.592

2 18 Hasaj Lukáš Benova Ivana BMW e46 7 x 3:01.025 1.858 1:01.673 1:00.309 59.043

3 16 Ivan Tomáš - BMW e30 7 x 3:06.518 7.351 1:05.019 1:00.944 1:00.555

4 21 Riabec Juraj Mikuš Viliam BMW e46 7 x 3:23.818 24.651 1:16.146 1:04.128 1:03.544

5 22 Olejník Martin - BMW e39 7 x 3:29.341 30.174 1:12.979 2.000 1:07.905 1:08.457

6 14 Kožuchová Veronika Longauer Viliam Mercedes W203 7 x 3:31.862 32.695 1:12.672 2.000 1:08.790 1:10.400

7 23 Micheľ Tomáš Sučkova Radka BMW e46 7 3:38.788 39.621 1:16.121 4.000 1:09.536 2.000 1:13.131 2.000

8 19 Takáč Imrich Šoltés Dávid BMW e36 Compact 7 3:39.573 40.406 1:05.069 1:02.515 1:31.989 4.000

9 20 Brendza Marek - BMW e46 7 4:30.049 1:30.882 1:42.356 20.000 1:10.512 1:37.181 9.000

Por. št. č. Jazdec Spolujazdec Vozidlo Tr. REG Čas 1. Jazda Pen. 2. Jazda Pen. 3. Jazda Pen.

1 10 Peko Damian Peko Martin Citroën Saxo Vts 2 x 2:58.814 1:00.454 58.984 59.376

2 7 Košťál Šimon Potemra Patrik Renault Twingo RS 2 x 3:13.899 15.085 1:05.827 1:03.796 1:04.276

3 11 Guľa Patrik Guľa Stanislav Peugeot 206 2 x 3:15.779 16.965 1:03.784 1:03.468 1:08.527

4 6 Putnocký Maxim Putnocký Matúš Suzuki Swift 2 x 3:18.352 19.538 1:06.180 1:07.436 1:04.736

5 9 Geroč Jakub Geroč Miroslav Peugeot 106 2 x 3:19.253 20.439 1:06.633 1:06.037 1:06.583

6 8 Čarný Matúš Čarný Tomáš BMW e30 6 x 3:19.674 20.860 1:08.218 1:06.296 1:05.160

7 5 Üvegeš Gábor Üvegeš Štefan Škoda 130 LR 5 x 3:29.974 31.160 1:11.959 2.000 1:07.778 1:10.237

8 2 Guľa Peter Guľa Stanislav Peugeot 206 2 x 3:37.463 38.649 1:13.428 4.000 1:10.118 1:13.917 6.000

9 3 Novák Norbert Jóni Milan Mazda 2 1 x 3:44.912 46.098 1:16.914 1:15.267 1:12.731

Por. št. č. Jazdec Spolujazdec Vozidlo Tr. REG Čas 1. Jazda Pen. 2. Jazda Pen. 3. Jazda Pen.

1 1 Zavacká Kristína Kováčová Bernadett Honda Civic 1 x 3:17.526 1:04.287 1:04.288 1:08.951 2.000

2 13 Petrušová Anna - BMW e36 6 x 3:28.501 10.975 1:10.105 1:09.409 1:08.987

3 14 Kožuchová Veronika Longauer Viliam Mercedes W203 7 x 3:31.862 14.336 1:12.672 2.000 1:08.790 1:10.400
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4 12 Halčinová Iveta Kubacka Štefan Honda Civic 2 x 3:45.050 27.524 1:18.900 1:14.778 1:11.372

5 15 Kováčová Bernadett Zavacká Kristína Lada VFTS 6 x 4:02.463 44.937 1:08.666 1:49.970 26.000 1:03.827

Por. št. č. Jazdec Spolujazdec Vozidlo Tr. REG Čas 1. Jazda Pen. 2. Jazda Pen. 3. Jazda Pen.

1 38 Dobrovič Martin - Peugeot 206 2 3:10.541 1:05.195 1:03.101 1:02.245

2 39 Košťál Ján - Renault Twingo RS 2 x 3:18.509 7.968 1:11.010 4.000 1:04.724 2.000 1:02.775

3 37 Fejedelem Michal - Peugeot 206 1 x 3:19.375 8.834 1:06.876 1:06.621 1:05.878

4 40 Putnocký Matúš - Suzuki Swift 2 x 3:20.583 10.042 1:05.239 1:08.899 2.000 1:06.445 2.000

36 Kerekeš Martin - Fiat Panda 1

Por. št. č. Jazdec Spolujazdec Vozidlo Tr. REG Čas 1. Jazda Pen. 2. Jazda Pen. 3. Jazda Pen.

1 51 Horňák Lukáš - Mini Cooper 3 x 3:06.150 1:02.796 1:01.751 1:01.603

2 49 Konečný Miroslav - Mini Cooper 3 3:15.670 9.520 1:04.878 1:05.991 1:04.801

3 21 Riabec Juraj Mikuš Viliam BMW e46 7 x 3:23.818 17.668 1:16.146 1:04.128 1:03.544

4 50 Baláš František - Mini Cooper 3 3:24.277 18.127 1:08.382 1:08.240 1:07.655

5 24 Leško Martin - Lada 2105 6 3:26.177 20.027 1:10.196 1:07.626 1:08.355

6 13 Petrušová Anna - BMW e36 6 x 3:28.501 22.351 1:10.105 1:09.409 1:08.987

7 22 Olejník Martin - BMW e39 7 x 3:29.341 23.191 1:12.979 2.000 1:07.905 1:08.457

8 48 Bednár Marián - Kia ProCeed 3 3:31.050 24.900 1:13.505 6.000 1:08.824 1:08.721 2.000

9 23 Micheľ Tomáš Sučkova Radka BMW e46 7 3:38.788 32.638 1:16.121 4.000 1:09.536 2.000 1:13.131 2.000

Por. št. č. Jazdec Spolujazdec Vozidlo Tr. REG Čas 1. Jazda Pen. 2. Jazda Pen. 3. Jazda Pen.

1 55 Šmihula Peter - Toyota Corrola Hybrid E 3:33.417 1:10.870 1:11.212 2.000 1:11.335
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